PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3397434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER P. EDWARDS	09/17/2010
MARTIN OWEN JONES	09/22/2010
MALEK MOSHARI AL-MAMOURI	09/17/2010
JOHN STUART ABELL	09/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED
Street Address:	EWERT HOUSE
Internal Address:	EWERT PLACE SUMMERTOWN
City:	OXFORD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX2 7SG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14484208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 813-5632
Email: cdiez@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN A. DONAHUE

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	251502009501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN A. DONAHUE
SIGNATURE:	/BRIAN A. DONAHUE/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2015
	•

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 035839 FRAME: 0670

503350813

source=Assign#page1.tif
source=Assign#page2.tif
source=Assign#page3.tif

PPE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

			•
(Inventors)	(1)	Peter P. EDWARDS a citizen of United K Inorganic Chemistry Laboratory South F	ingdom of: Parks Road Oxford OXI 3QR United Kingdom
	(2)	and the state of the same of	Kingdom of: Parks Road Oxford OX1 3QR United Kingdom
	(3)	Maick Moshari AL-MAMOURI a citizen School of Chemistry and Chemical Engine United Kingdom	of United Kingdom of: pering Queens University Belfast BT9 INN
	(4)	Timber Kingdom	ot Di) mingham Lagarett
	each of the u	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) andersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign	and other good and valuable considerations paid to a, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(Assignee)	(5)	isis innovation limited	
(Address)	(6) of	Ewert House Ewert Place Summertown O	rxford OX2 78G United Kingdom
(Other	territories, d	ependencies and possessions, and no the country in the invention, and all	ight, title and interest for the United States, its try of applications for patent and any Letters Patent
Countries)	which	may granted therefor, known as	(Case No) :25150-20095.00
(Title)	e	ISPARENT CONDUCTING OXIDES high the undersigned has (have) executed on a is of America or, if not on even date, then has	ven date herewith an application for patent in the
			or has already filed in
	(9) on	The state of the s	· Lon
	(10) U.S. a	ppln Serial Number 12/920,083	filed on February 26, 2009 (Err
	(11) The u	ndersigned acknowledges an obligation of assition was made	ignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the
interference assignment act which n Property or	(11) The undersigned which may be a connection may be necessare similar agreem.	ndersigned acknowledges an obligation of assi- tion was made I agree(s) to execute all papers and documents declared and any continuing or divisional app with such applications as the Assignee may de y in connection with claims or provisions of the ents. I agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which	ignment of this invention to said assignce at the time the mecessary in connection with the application or any discretions thereof and also to execute separate the mentions thereof and also to execute separate the mecessary or expedient and further to perform any the International Convention for Protection of Industrial them to the mecessary to obtain a grant of valid United
interference assignment act which in Property or 2) States pate 3) of the Unit Assignee o	(11) The uninven The undersigned which may be a connection as in connection. The undersigned in to the Assign The undersigned States result for the entire intered that he has f	ndersigned acknowledges an obligation of assi- tion was made I agree(s) to execute all papers and documents declared and any continuing or divisional app with such applications as the Assignee may de- y in connection with claims or provisions of the ents. I agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which ee. I hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Comm ing from said application or any division or div- rest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, they have) not executed and will not execute, they have) not executed and will not execute, they have not executed and will not execute.	ignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the recessary in connection with the application or any dications thereof and also to execute separate seen necessary or expedient and further to perform any see International Convention for Protection of Industrial shape be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United numication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent visions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as have) full right to convey the entire interest herein any agreement in conflict herewith.
interference assignment act which in Property or 2) States pate: 3) of the Unit Assignee o assigned 4 further idel recordation	(11) The universe which may be a connection may be necessar similar agreem to the Assign The undersigneed States resultiful the entire interest of the undersigneed that he has a that he has a that he do of this document of the content of the undersigneen titleation which of this document.	indersigned acknowledges an obligation of assistion was made if agree(s) to execute all papers and documents declared and any continuing or divisional app with such applications as the Assignee may dely in connection with claims or provisions of the ents. if agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which eet. If thereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Comming from said application or any division or division or division, and hereby convenants that he has (they hereby have) not executed and will not execute, if they have) not executed and will not execute, if they have predicted to desirable in order to content.	ignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the increase of the invention of said assignee at the time the increase of the total also to execute separate seen necessary or expedient and further to perform any the International Convention for Protection of Industrial than the increase of the
interference assignment act which Property of 2) States pates 3) of the Unit Assignee o assigned, a further idel recordation	(11) The uninvention of the undersigner which may be a necessar similar agreem. The undersigner to the Assign The undersigner of the entire interest of the entire interest of the undersigner of this documentification which of this documents withess whereof	indersigned acknowledges an obligation of assistion was made It agree(s) to execute all papers and documents declared and any continuing or divisional app with such applications as the Assignee may de y in connection with claims or provisions of the ents. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which est, and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Comming from said application or any division or divicest, and hereby convenants that he has (they hive have) not executed and will not execute, and hereby grant(s) the firm of Merrison & Foeth may be necessary to desirable in order to continue.	ignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the inecessary in connection with the application or any dications thereof and also to execute separate seem necessary or expedient and further to perform any the International Convention for Protection of Industrial the may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United nunication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent visions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as have) full right to convey the entire interest herein any agreement in conflict herewith. Parater LLP the power to insert on this assignment any mply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for opposite the undersigned signature(s).
interference assignment act which Property of 2) States pates 3) of the Unit Assignee o assigned, a further idel recordation	(11) The uninvention of the undersigner which may be a necessar similar agreem. The undersigner to the Assign The undersigner of the entire interest of the entire interest of the undersigner of this documentification which of this documents withess whereof	indersigned acknowledges an obligation of assistion was made It agree(s) to execute all papers and documents declared and any continuing or divisional app with such applications as the Assignee may de y in connection with claims or provisions of the ents. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which est, and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Comming from said application or any division or divicest, and hereby convenants that he has (they hive have) not executed and will not execute, and hereby grant(s) the firm of Merrison & Foeth may be necessary to desirable in order to continue.	ignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the inecessary in connection with the application or any dications thereof and also to execute separate seem necessary or expedient and further to perform any the International Convention for Protection of Industrial the may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United nunication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent visions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as have) full right to convey the entire interest herein any agreement in conflict herewith. Parater LLP the power to insert on this assignment any mply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for opposite the undersigned signature(s).
interference assignment act which Property of 2) States pates 3) of the Unit Assignee o assigned, a further idel recordation	(11) The uninvention of the undersigner which may be a necessar similar agreem. The undersigner to the Assign The undersigner of the entire interest of the entire interest of the undersigner of this documentification which of this documents withess whereof	indersigned acknowledges an obligation of assistion was made if agree(s) to execute all papers and documents declared and any continuing or divisional app with such applications as the Assignee may dely in connection with claims or provisions of the ents. if agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which eet. If thereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Comming from said application or any division or division or division, and hereby convenants that he has (they hereby have) not executed and will not execute, if they have) not executed and will not execute, if they have predicted to desirable in order to content.	ignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the special content of the said assignee at the time the special content of and also to execute separate seem necessary or expedient and further to perform any the International Convention for Protection of Industrial the may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United munication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent visions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as have) full right to convey the entire interest herein any agreement in conflict herewith. Perster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any mply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for opposite the undersigned signature(s).
interference assignment act which Property of 2) States pates 3) of the Unit Assignee o assigned, a further idel recordation	(11) The universe which may be a which may be a connection may be necessar similar agreem to the Assign The undersigne at States result of the entire intermed that he has to The undersigne withest whereof the confers of this docume withest whereof	indersigned acknowledges an obligation of assistion was made It agree(s) to execute all papers and documents declared and any continuing or divisional app with such applications as the Assignee may de y in connection with claims or provisions of the ents. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which est, and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Comming from said application or any division or divicest, and hereby convenants that he has (they hive have) not executed and will not execute, and hereby grant(s) the firm of Merrison & Foeth may be necessary to desirable in order to continue.	ignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the inecessary in connection with the application or any dications thereof and also to execute separate seem necessary or expedient and further to perform any the International Convention for Protection of Industrial the may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United nunication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent visions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as have) full right to convey the entire interest herein any agreement in conflict herewith. Parter LLP the power to insert on this assignment any mply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for apposite the undersigned signature(s).
interference assignment act which me Property of 2) States pater 3) of the Unit Assignee o assigned, a 4) further idea recordation In 1	(11) The universe of the undersigned which may be a connection may be necessar similar agreement to the Assign The undersigned States result of the entire intended that he has confification which of this document witness whereof	indersigned acknowledges an obligation of assistion was made if agree(s) to execute all papers and documents declared and any continuing or divisional app with such applications as the Assignee may deprive the acts of a gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which etc. If hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Comming from said application or any division or divisor, and hereby convenants that he has (they hereby and repeated and will not execute, and hereby grant(s) the firm of Morrison & Foeth may be necessary to desirable in order to content. If executed by the undersigned on the date(s) of Signature of Inventor	ignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the inecessary in connection with the application or any dications thereof and also to execute separate seem necessary or expedient and further to perform any the International Convention for Protection of Industrial the may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United munication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent visions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as have) full right to convey the entire interest herein any agreement in conflict herewith. Construct LLP the power to insert on this assignment any mply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for apposite the undersigned signature(s).
interference assignment act which Property or 2) States pate 3) of the Unit Assigned, a assigned, a further Ide recordation In Date Date Date Date	(11) The universe of the undersigned which may be a connection may be necessar similar agreement to the Assign The undersigned States result of the entire intended that he has confification which of this document witness whereof	indersigned acknowledges an obligation of assistion was made it agree(s) to execute all papers and documents declared and any continuing or divisional app with such applications as the Assignee may depend on the contents of the contents	ignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the inecessary in connection with the application or any dications thereof and also to execute separate seem necessary or expedient and further to perform any the International Convention for Protection of Industrial the may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United munication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent visions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as have) full right to convey the entire interest herein any agreement in conflict herewith. Construct LLP the power to insert on this assignment any mply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for apposite the undersigned signature(s).

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inve	antors)			• .				
·			(1)	Peter P. EDWARDS 2 Inorganic Chemistry La	itizen of United Kingdom of: boratory South Parks Road	Oxford OX130)R United Kingdom	
			(2)	Martin Owen JONES a Inorganic Chemistry La	citizen of United Kingdom of: boratory South Parks Road	: Oxford OXI 3(QR United Kingdom	
			(3)	Malek Moshari AL-MA School of Chemistry and United Kingdom	MOURI a citizen of United K I Chemical Engineering Queer	ingdom of: as University Bel	Hast BTY INN	
			(4)	John Stuart ABELL a Motallurgy and Materis United Kingdom	itizen of United Kingdom of: ls The University of Birmingh	um Edgheston B	Hrmingham BIS 2TT	
		each	li of the	n consideration of the sum of undersigned, the undersigne	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good agree(s) to assign, and hereby	od and valuable o does assign, trans	onsiderations paid to sfer and set over to	
(Assi	ignee)	(5)		isis innovation lin	AITED			
(Add	iress)	(6)	of	Ewert House Ewert Plac	c Summertown Oxford OX2 7	SG United King	dom .	
		territ	(here	dependencies and possession	signee) the entire right, title and s, and for the country of			
(Othe Cour	er ntries}	(7)		in the may granted therefor, know	invention, and all applications for as	for patent and any	Letters Patent MMK&I-, E(11)\O	
(Title		(8)		NSPARENT CONDUCTION		(Case No)	25150-20095.00	
		Unit	for v ed Stat	which the undersigned has (he es of America or, if not on e	ave) executed on even date here- ven date, then has executed	with an applicatio	on for patent in the	
		(9)				or has alrea		
		(10)	U.S.	appin Serial Number 12/	720 <u>083</u> filed o	" Febru	any 26, 2009 (Intil)
			The t		obligation of assignment of this			
assign act wh Proper States of the Assign assign	rence w ments it ich may ty or sk 2) The patent t 3) The United: nee of th ed, and	hich a committee of the condense of the conden	nay be section agreem as agreem agreem as agreem as agreem as agreem agreem as agreem as agreem a	declared and any continuing with such applications as the yein connection with claims sents. d agree(s) to perform all affines. d hereby authorize(s) and receive the said application or a rest, and hereby convenants they have not executed and d hereby grant(s) the firm of h may be necessary to desiral and.	ers and documents necessary in of or divisional applications there existince may deem necessary or provisions of the International mattive acts which may be necessary division or division or of Party division or divisions or continuate the has (they have) full right will not execute, any agreement Morrison & Fourster LLP the ble in order to comply with the red on the date(x) opposite the unit of the late(x) opposite the unit	of and also to exe or expedient and I Convention for ssary to obtain a part eatents to issue an inuing thereof to to convey the end in conflict herew power to insert or rules of the Uniter	coute separate further to perform any Protection of Industrial grant of valid United by and all Letters patent the said Assignee, as tire interest herein with, withis assignment any d States Patent Office for	
	In wite	Kess W	hereoi	, executed by the undersigne	d on the date(s) opposite the unc	iersigned signadii	re(s).	
Date	******	-	,,,,,	Signature of Inventor		***************************************	(1)	
Date			**************************************	Signature of Inventor	ß	**************************************	(2)	
Date	17/	21	1	Signature of Inventor	MH		(3)	
Date	организательной	*********		Signature of Inventor		THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	(4)	
	Witnes	sed b	¥/j			1-1-1	* * ! *	
Witnes	85		L		E)ate	<u>WI</u>	
Witnes	66	ď.	SALVE .			Date	-	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)			
	(1) Peter P. EDWARDS a citizen o	•
	. (2) Martin Owen JONES a citizen	
		•	y South Parks Road Oxford OX1 3QR United Kingdom
	(a citizen of United Kingdom of: cal Engineering Queens University Belfast BT9 INN
	(John Stuart ABELL a citizen of Metallurgy and Materials The United Kingdom 	l United Kingdom of: Iniversity of Birmingham Edgbaston Birmingham B15 2TT
			ar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(Assignee)	(5)	ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED	
(Address)	(6) of		
			ertown Oxford OX2 7SG United Kingdom
(Other	territories	, dependencies and possessions, and for	ie entire right, title and interest for the United States, its the country of n, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent
Countries)	whi	ch may granted therefor, known as	the series of th
(Title)	(8) TR	ANSPARENT CONDUCTING OXII	DES (Case No) 25150-20095.00 JSA
		which the undersigned has (have) executes of America or, if not on even date,	uted on even date herewith an application for patent in the then has executed
	(9) on		or has already filed in
	(10) U.S	appin Serial Number 12/920,0	
	(11) The		on of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the
1) The	undersign	ed agree(s) to execute all papers and do	cuments necessary in connection with the application or any
interference w assignments in act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent to 3) The of the United S Assigner of th assigned, and to 4) The further identifit recordation of	thich may be a connection of the Assign to the Assign tendersign tendersign tendersign tendersign that he has a undersign tendersign tendersign tendersign tendersign that he has a undersign this docum	e declared and any continuing or divising with such applications as the Assignerry in connection with claims or provision ments, and the properties of agree(s) to perform all affirmative ance. If the properties of the declared in the properties of the properties	cuments necessary in connection with the application or any oral applications thereof and also to execute separate a may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any ons of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial ass which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United a Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent on or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as a (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. If we Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any er to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for a said (s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).
interference w assignments in act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent t 3) The of the United S Assigner of th assigner, and t 4) The further identifi recordation of In with	thich may be connection to necession illustration of the Assign tendersign. States resulted that he has andersign testion which documes whereo	e declared and any continuing or divising with such applications as the Assignerry in connection with claims or provisionents, and application all affirmative as need, the properties of the pr	oral applications thereof and also to execute separate e may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any ons of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial ets which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United e Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent on or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as a (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein escute, any agreement in conflict herewith. a & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any er to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for
interference w assignments in act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent th 3) The of the United S Assigner of th assigner, and th the further identifif recordation of In with	thich may be connection to necession illustrates agreed to the Assign tendersign. States result that he has andersign exite this documers where on the Assign tenders and this documers where on the Assign tenders where the Assig	e declared and any continuing or divising with such applications as the Assignerry in connection with claims or provisionents, and application all affirmative as need, the properties of the pr	oral applications thereof and also to execute separate e may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any ons of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial ess which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United e Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent en or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as a (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein escute, any agreement in conflict herewith. a & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any er to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for ate(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).
interference w assignments is act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent to 3) The of the United S Assignee of the essigned, and to 4) The further identifi recordation of In with	thich may be connection to necession illustrates agreed to the Assign tendersign. States assulted that he has andersign testion which documess whereo	e declared and any continuing or divising with such applications as the Assignerry in connection with claims or provisionents, and action and affirmative anneal affirmative anneal affirmative anneal affirmative anneal affirmative anneal affirmative anneal and anneal and application or any divisioners, and hereby convenants that he had they have) not executed and will not each hereby grant(s) the firm of Morrison that he had be necessary to desirable in ordent. If, executed by the undersigned on the desirable and anneal a	oral applications thereof and also to execute separate e may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any ons of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial ess which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United e Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent en or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as a (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein escute, any agreement in conflict herewith. a & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any er to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for ate(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).
interference w assignments is act which may Property or sin 2) The 3) The of the United 5 Assignee of the 4) The further identifierecordation of In with	thich may be a connection for necessary in the Assign that the has been designed in the Assign to the Assign that he has been designed in the Assign that he has been designed this documners where one where one where one are the Assigned that he has been designed the has been designed the has been designed the has been designed that he had been designed t	e declared and any continuing or divising with such applications as the Assignerry in connection with claims or provisionents, and action and affirmative as need, the properties of the propert	oral applications thereof and also to execute separate e may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any ons of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial ess which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United e Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent en or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as e (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein excute, any agreement in conflict herewith. e Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any er to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for ate(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).
interference wassignments in set which may Property or sin 2) The States patent to 3) The Of the United S Assigned, and to 4) The further identification of In with Date Date Date	thich may be a connection for necessary to the Assign that the has a undersign centire interface to the connection of the Assign that the has a undersign cestion which this documn cess whereo	e declared and any continuing or divising with such applications as the Assignery in connection with claims or provision ments, and agree(s) to perform all affirmative as necessary authorize(s) and request(s) the ling from said application or any divisionest, and hereby convenants that he has considered to the provision of the firm of Merrison in the provision of the provision of the provision of the content of the provision of the december o	ornal applications thereof and also to execute separate e may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any one of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial ass which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United to Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent on or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as a (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein accounts, any agreement in conflict herewith. A & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any er to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for ate(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).